QSPC
QUARTER SPHERE
COMPACT ARCHITECTURAL
WALLPACK
Cat.# Approvals
Job Type
Outdoor  Lighting
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: QSPC-42F9-BZ-BOC
           	 –		  –	  	 –
  Series		  Wattage/Source/Voltage		  Finish			   Options
HUBBELL OUTDOOR LIGHTING								                     WWW.HUBBELLOUTDOOR.COM 2/11
SERIES
QSPC   Quarter Sphere
	       Compact
WATTAGE/SOURCE/VOLTAGE
Pulse Start
70P8	 70w PS Quad-Tap®
CFL1
42F8	 42w CFL Quad-Tap®
42F92	 42w CFL 120/277V
LED
13LU-5K2	 13 LEDs, 23.3w, 120-277V
		  50,000 hrs life
FINISH
BZ	 Bronze
PL	 Platinum
OPTIONS
BOC2	 0°C battery backup for CFL lamp provides 90 minutes
		  backup power. Option only available on 42F9 version.
6.69"
(170 mm)
7.25"
(184 mm)
12.875"
(327 mm)
Intended use:
• 	QSPC is designed for entry and perimeter lighting from mounting heights of 8-12ft. Use
	 where full cutoff light control is required. Typical applications are commercial, multi-family
	 and high end residential locations. Egress option available on CFL version.
Construction:
• 	Die cast aluminum housing and door for rugged, yet light weight protection of internal
	 components
• 	Tempered, impact resistant clear glass lens shields LEDs from weather and bugs
•	 Micro prism glass lens standard on 70P/42F units for lamp image reduction
•	 Units are gasket sealed and certified for use in wet locations
• 	Quick-mount adapter allows easy installation without opening the fixture. Mounts over
	 recessed wall junction boxes. Down aim only.
Electrical:
	 LED: 	Input 23.3w drives 13 LEDs for 1184 lumen output. Universal voltage driver
		  is 	120-277V, 50/60 Hz. LEDs have nominal 5000K color.
	 CFL: 	.4 amp max,  120-277V and 120/277V, CFL lamp color temperature 3500K
	 HID: 	1.9 amp max, 120-277V
Listings:
• 	Listed to UL1598 for use in wet locations, No uplight generated, IDA approved
*In Canada, certified for 120-240V
LAMP
INCLUDED
QSPC LED
QSPC HID/CFL
1 CFL lamps are 4-pin, 3500k
2 Available in BZ finish only